
Corban (OR) (11-18) -vs- Lewis-Clark State (21-3)
3/22/2026 at Lewiston, Idaho (Harris Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mason Goodson (3-1)
Loss: Robert Hays Jr. (2-5)
HBP: Robert Hays Jr., Eddie Gould
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Chad Chittenden First: Taylor Parsons 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 2:17   Attendance: 220   Weather: 45 Degrees.  Clear.
Game notes:
- 3rd game of a 4-game series.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Corban (OR) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5 4
Lewis-Clark State 1 0 2 4 0 2 2 11 11 1

Corban (OR) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Peyton Rickard 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Chase Elliott cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Isaac Bateman ss 3 0 1 0 0 2 2
Lucas Mertlich lf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Sean Shaffer rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
JC Klee 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Joaquin Velez-Fucal 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Nathaniel Gutierrez dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Knox Hubbard c 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
    Kaden Bruns pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Robert Hays Jr. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eddie Gould p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christian Pedersen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 5 0 2 9 6

2B: Isaac Bateman (1); JC Klee (1)
SB: Isaac Bateman (1)
CS: Nathaniel Gutierrez (1)
E: Peyton Rickard (1); Isaac Bateman (1); Robert Hays Jr. (2)
DP: 1

Lewis-Clark State 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brandon Nguyen lf 4 2 1 0 1 0 4
Jackson Jaha dh 4 4 3 4 1 0 0
Izzy Madariaga 2b 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
Bryce Johnson rf 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Sam Weber cf 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
Anthony Karagiannopoulos 3b 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
Bulla Ephan c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Bo Stinson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cade Westerlund 1b 2 1 0 0 0 2 2
Payton Smith ss 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Mason Goodson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zak Sullivan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 11 11 10 3 5 8

2B: Brandon Nguyen (1); Bryce Johnson (1); Sam Weber (1)
HR: Jackson Jaha (3)
SF: Izzy Madariaga (1); Sam Weber (1)
SB: Sam Weber (1); Bo Stinson (1)
HBP: Izzy Madariaga (1); Anthony Karagiannopoulos (1); Bulla
Ephan (1); Cade Westerlund (2)
E: Anthony Karagiannopoulos (1)

Corban (OR) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Robert Hays Jr. (L, 2-5) 3.0 6 6 5 1 3 0 0 3 0 15 19 3 2 62
Eddie Gould 2.1 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 2 0 8 13 5 2 53
Christian Pedersen 1.0 2 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 1 29
Totals 11 11 10 3 5 0 0 5 0 28 38 8 5 144

Lewis-Clark State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mason Goodson (W, 3-1) 5.0 3 1 0 2 7 0 0 0 0 19 21 3 5 82
Zak Sullivan 2.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 1 35
Totals 5 1 0 2 9 0 0 0 0 26 28 5 6 117



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Corban (OR) - Top of 1st COR LEW
Peyton Rickard grounded out to p (0-1 F). 0 0
Chase Elliott struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 FBBKS). 0 0
Isaac Bateman struck out swinging (2-2 FBKFFBS). 0 0

Lewis-Clark State - Bottom of 1st COR LEW
Brandon Nguyen flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Jackson Jaha homered to left field, RBI (3-1 BBSB). 0 1
Izzy Madariaga struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 0 1
Bryce Johnson struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 1

Corban (OR) - Top of 2nd COR LEW
Lucas Mertlich struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 0 1
Sean Shaffer flied out to cf (0-2 FFF). 0 1
JC Klee grounded out to 3b (0-2 KS). 0 1

Lewis-Clark State - Bottom of 2nd COR LEW
Sam Weber singled through the left side (0-0). 0 1
Sam Weber advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third. 0 1
Anthony Karagiannopoulos hit by pitch (3-1 KBBH). 0 1
Bulla Ephan hit by pitch (1-0 H); Anthony Karagiannopoulos advanced to second. 0 1
Bo Stinson pinch ran for Bulla Ephan. 0 1
Cade Westerlund struck out swinging (3-2 KBSBBS). 0 1
Payton Smith infield fly to 2b (1-1 BF). 0 1
Brandon Nguyen popped up to ss (1-1 BS). 0 1

Corban (OR) - Top of 3rd COR LEW
Bulla Ephan to c for Bo Stinson. 0 1
Joaquin Velez-Fucal grounded out to p (0-0). 0 1
Nathaniel Gutierrez fouled out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 1
Knox Hubbard walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Kaden Bruns pinch ran for Knox Hubbard. 0 1
Peyton Rickard flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1

Lewis-Clark State - Bottom of 3rd COR LEW
Knox Hubbard to c for Kaden Bruns. 0 1
Jackson Jaha homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B). 0 2
Izzy Madariaga singled to right field (1-1 KB). 0 2
Bryce Johnson grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Izzy Madariaga out on the play. 0 2
Sam Weber reached first on a fielding error by ss (2-2 KSBFB). 0 2
Sam Weber stole second. 0 2
Anthony Karagiannopoulos singled through the left side, RBI (3-2 BFBFFFB); Sam Weber scored, unearned. 0 3
Bulla Ephan reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-1 K); Anthony Karagiannopoulos out at second ss
unassisted. 0 3

Corban (OR) - Top of 4th COR LEW
Chase Elliott grounded out to ss (0-2 SS). 0 3
Isaac Bateman doubled to center field (1-1 KB). 0 3
Lucas Mertlich struck out swinging (1-2 FBSFFS). 0 3
Isaac Bateman stole third. 0 3
Sean Shaffer walked (3-2 SBFFFBBB). 0 3
JC Klee grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Lewis-Clark State - Bottom of 4th COR LEW
Cade Westerlund hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 3
Cade Westerlund advanced to second on a throwing error by p, advanced to third. 0 3
Cade Westerlund scored on a throwing error by 2b. 0 4
Payton Smith walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 4
Brandon Nguyen doubled down the rf line (0-1 K); Payton Smith advanced to third. 0 4
Eddie Gould to p for Robert Hays Jr.. 0 4
Jackson Jaha walked (3-2 KBBBSB). 0 4
Izzy Madariaga flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 KB); Jackson Jaha did not advance; Brandon Nguyen
did not advance; Payton Smith scored. 0 5
Bryce Johnson doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Jackson Jaha advanced to third; Brandon Nguyen scored. 0 6
Sam Weber flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Bryce Johnson advanced to third; Jackson Jaha
scored. 0 7
Anthony Karagiannopoulos flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 7

Corban (OR) - Top of 5th COR LEW
Joaquin Velez-Fucal singled to left center (1-2 BFS). 0 7
Nathaniel Gutierrez struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 7
Knox Hubbard struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 7
Peyton Rickard singled to right field (0-1 F); Joaquin Velez-Fucal advanced to second. 0 7
Chase Elliott reached first on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second (2-2 BKKBF); Peyton Rickard
advanced to third; Joaquin Velez-Fucal scored, unearned. 1 7
Isaac Bateman struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBBFS). 1 7

Lewis-Clark State - Bottom of 5th COR LEW
Bulla Ephan lined out to lf (2-2 KSBBFFF). 1 7
Cade Westerlund hit by pitch (0-0). 1 7
Payton Smith grounded out to 2b (3-2 SBFFFBH); Cade Westerlund advanced to second. 1 7
Brandon Nguyen grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 1 7

Corban (OR) - Top of 6th COR LEW
Zak Sullivan to p for Mason Goodson. 1 7
Lucas Mertlich struck out looking (2-2 KBBFFK). 1 7
Sean Shaffer grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 1 7
JC Klee doubled to right center (2-2 BKBSFFF). 1 7
Joaquin Velez-Fucal popped up to 3b (2-2 SBKB). 1 7

Lewis-Clark State - Bottom of 6th COR LEW
Jackson Jaha flied out to rf (3-2 BBFBFF). 1 7
Izzy Madariaga hit by pitch (3-2 BKBFH). 1 7
Bryce Johnson singled to third base (2-2 BFFB); Izzy Madariaga advanced to second. 1 7
Sam Weber doubled to left center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Bryce Johnson scored; Izzy Madariaga scored. 1 9
Christian Pedersen to p for Eddie Gould. 1 9
Anthony Karagiannopoulos struck out swinging (3-2 BFFBBS). 1 9
Bulla Ephan singled to right field (0-0); Sam Weber advanced to third. 1 9
Bo Stinson pinch ran for Bulla Ephan. 1 9
Bo Stinson stole second. 1 9
Cade Westerlund struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 SKBBFK). 1 9

Corban (OR) - Top of 7th COR LEW
Bulla Ephan to c for Bo Stinson. 1 9
Nathaniel Gutierrez singled to left field (1-1 KB). 1 9
Knox Hubbard struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 1 9
Peyton Rickard popped up to ss (1-2 KFB). 1 9



Nathaniel Gutierrez out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 9
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lewis-Clark State - Bottom of 7th COR LEW
Payton Smith grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKB). 1 9
Brandon Nguyen walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 9
Jackson Jaha homered to right center, 2 RBI (2-2 SKFBFB); Brandon Nguyen scored. 1 11


